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Chapter 136,

- Published May 31st, 1858.

AN Act to appropriate five thousand dollars for the purchase of Sta-
tiomery for the use of the State Officers and the next Legislature.

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented
in Senate and JAssembly, do enact as follows :

Section 1. The sum of five thousand dollars, out of $5,000 appro-
any money in the State Treasury not otherwise ap- Pﬁ‘;‘ﬁdmf’;f
propriated, is hereby appropriated for the purchase of Stationery_
stationery for the use of the State officers and Legis- how drawn.
lature, for the ensuing year. The said sam of five
thousand dollars may be drawn from the treasury by
the person who shall be appointed by the Governor to
purchase said stationery after the said person shall
have given the bonds required by chapter eighty-six of
the general laws of 1857. )

SEc. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force
from after its passage. ‘

Approved May 17th, 1858.

Chapter 137,

Published June 15¢, 1858.

Ax Aor relating to the exemption of homesteads from forced sale on
executions or other final process.

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented
in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows :

Secrion 1. The owner of a homestead under the Owners of
laws of this State, may remove therefrom or sell and homesteads
convey the same, and such removal or sale and conveys from or sl
ance, shall not render such homestead subject or liable same, &c."
to forced sale on execution or other final process here-
after issued on any judgment or decree of any court
of this State, or of the district court of the United

States for the State of Wisconsin, against such owners,
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